Engine Number Guide
Engines < 2 litre/cylinder (produced post 1974)
Year of manufacture code
This code indicates the calendar year of manufacture. The letters I, O, Q, R and Z will not be used.
A 1974
B 1975
C 1976
D 1977

Engine number guide
Example: PJ 12345 U 123456P
Engine family and type code PJ 1106D-E66TA
Parts list number of SOS order reference number 12345
Country of manufacture code U UK
Engine serial number 123456
Year of manufacture code P 2007
Engine type Position Engine type Position Engine type Position
3.152 M
4.108 A
4.154/200 Series B
4.165 B or G
4.203 J or N
4.212/4.248/900 Series C
1106D including PK R
4.236 C or L
4.318 F
4.41 H
6.247 C or F
6.354 D
V8.540 Q
Peregrine/1300 Series I or O
V8.640 P
700/800 Series K
Perama/100/400 Series O
Phaser/1000/1100(A/B/C) Series H or J
1104D S
850 Series D or R
1204E S
1206E R
1300 Series T
1500 Series U
1600 Series U
J
(Rear view)
Q
P
(V8 top view)
A B C D E F
G
H
I
(Left side view) SR
(1300 top view)
T
M ON
L
K
(Right side view)
U
Copyright © 2015 Perkins Engines Company Limited, all rights reserved.
No part of this document maybe reproduced in any forms or by any
means, without prior written permission of Perkins Engines Company
Limited. The information in this document is substantially correct at the
time of printing and may be altered subsequently.
Publication No. PP3000/05/15
Notes
¹ PK Series engines are derived from the 1106D Range platform but are only Stage II EU 2007 generator sets emissions compliant.
² Not available from 2014.
Peterborough products may show a finishing list on the engine plate, eg F1895. It is very important to quote this when spare parts are required.
A Air to air charge cooling
C Compensated
CC Charged cooled
D Direct Injection
E Electronic
F Federal emissions
FF Federal
G Gasoline/gas
H Horizontal
N Narrow front end
P Timing chain
S Spark ignition
T Turbocharged